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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2877
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Voucher Based School Choice Programme
Kesineni Shri Srinivas

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Government's position on a voucher based school choice programme, where students have the choice to select schools other than Government schools to receive subsidised education;
(b) whether the Government has done any studies of the school voucher and school choice system anywhere else in the country; and
(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)
(a) : There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.
(b) and (c) : Do not arise.
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